Sun

01 New Year’s Day |02
Pastor on Vacation thru
Service Saturday

9:30am>Divine

08 Epiphany 09
8:30am>SSchool / Adult
Class
9:30am>Divine
Service
**Installation of Officers
10:30am>Council Mtg.

15 Epiphany 2 16
8:30am>SSchool / Adult
Class
9:30am>Divine
Service.
10:30am>Voter’'s Mtg.

22 Epiphany 3 23
8:30am>SSchool / Adult
Class
9:30am>Divine
Service
29 Epiphany 4 30
8:30am>SSchool / Adult
Class
9:30am>Divine
Service

January 2023

St. John's Lutheran Church ~ Burt, Iowa

Tue Wed
03 04
10 11
8:30am>Pastor Circuit |6pm>Midweek
Meeting at Zion, Catechesis
LuVerne
No Morning Prayer
17 18
10am>Morning Prayer |6pm>Midweek
Catechesis
24 25
10am>Morning Prayer |6pm>Midweek
Catechesis

31
10am>Morning Prayer

Thu
05

12

19

26
3pm>Titonka Nursing
Home

Acolytes:

1 - None signed up
8 - None signed up
15 - Ryder Parsons
22 - None signed up
29 -None signed up

Fri
06

13

20

27

Organist
Marcia Hanna
Asst. Organist
Kitty Bierstedt
Head Usher
John Schutter
Asst. Usher
Jerry Koestler
Elder:
Tony Hatten

Sat
07

14

21

28

Greeters

1st - Jerry & Betty Koestler

8th - none

15th - Al & Peggy

Schadendorf

22nd - Boyd & Rosann
Shipler

29th - None



